



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5150/2025**

**M/s. Dayal Agro Products Ltd. Vs. The State of Maharashtra,  
Through Principal Secretary (Finance) and others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Abhishek Sanjiv Kapoor, Adv. for Petitioner  
Mr. M.J. Khan, AGP for Respondent / State  
Mr. Kunal Nalamwar, Adv. for Respondent No.3

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI PHALKE AND  
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATED : 17.04.2026**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he recently received the reply filed by the State and wants to go through the same and seeks adjournment. The learned counsel for the petitioner further submitted that if requires he be permitted to file rejoinder.

2. List the petition on 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA,J.)

(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)